KISHAN V. GAJERA
B.E. (Mechanical Engineering), DR. SUBHASH TECHANICAL CAMPUS JUNAGADH.
	
	

	Postal Address       
	To – Dhargani, Ta-Dhari, Dis-Amreli | Mo:9586043878, email:kishangajera45@gmail.com

	
	


objective
	
	

	
	To work for a reputed company where I can utilize my knowledge to the best of my ability and also at the same time learn new things and use emerging technology for fulfilling the mutual requirements of the company and to achieve the next step of success to have top position in the field I am working with and where I am supposed to do so.



academic profile
	
	

	
		Sr no.
	COURSE
	UNIVERSIY/BOARD
	SCHOOL/COLLEGE
	YEAR OF COMPLETION
	PERCENTAGE

	1.
	B.E
	Gujarat Technological University
	Dr. Subhash Technical Campus Junagadh 
	2016
(Pursing since 2012-13)
	SEM
	S.P.I.

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.40

	
	
	
	
	
	2
	3.59

	
	
	
	
	
	3
	4.12

	
	
	
	
	
	4
	5.96

	
	
	
	
	
	5
	2.91

	
	
	
	
	
	6
	5.86

	
	
	
	
	
	7
	8.07

	
	
	
	
	
	       8
	8.55

	
	
	
	
	
	CGPA
	6.90

	2
	H.S.C
	G.S.H.S.E.B.
	Vidhyasabha vikas vibhag Amreli
	2012
	58.56%

	3
	S.S.C
	G.S.E.B.
	P.M.V High School Dhargani
	2010
	71.38%




	
	


personal profile
	
	

		Full Name
	KISHAN VINUBHAI GAJERA

	Date Of Birth
	04/05/1995

	Age
	21 year

	Gender 
	Male

	Nationality
	Indian

	Languages Known
	English, Gujarati, Hindi

	Personality
	Dynamic & Versatile



	



strengths
	
	

	
	Taking initiative
Complete dedication and responsibility towards assigned work and where I supposed to do work
Stress tolerance
Team work and participation


hobbies and interests
	
	

	
	Reading book
Listening Music
Always Looking for new people


prominence in college
	
	

	
	Participate in various activity 
Event Manage


area of interest
	
	

	
	Manufacturing
Management 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Automobile



project work
	
	

	
	Ongoing project work on User Defined Project “Fabrication And Performance Analysis Of Biomass Gasifier Stove By Using Various Biomass Feed stocks ” 


software skill
	
	

	
	 Excel, Power Point 

	
	


industrial training and visit
	
	

	
	Technical visit at Indo German Tool Room, Ahmedabad 


declaration
	
	

	
	I hereby declare that all the information mentioned above are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Place: JUNAGADH-362001				                                                      
Date:	/       /			                                                                           

	
	Kishan gajera



1 of 2
2 0f 2
